
 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FOUNDATION STUDIES IN MANAGEMENT SESSION 2021/2022 

Update : 24 March 2021 

 

 

 

*Subject to change by the Ministry of Education 

ACTIVITY DATE PERIOD NOTES 

New Students Registration 

& Orientation Week 

(Online) 

01 August 2021 (Sun.) – 07 August 2021 (Sat.) 7 days 
 

Lecturers 08 August 2021 (Sun.) – 23 September 2021 (Thu.) 7 weeks 

Holidays: 

Maal Hijrah, 10 August 2021 (Tue.)  

National Day, 31 August 2021 (Tue.) 

Malaysia Day, 16 September 2021 (Thu.) 

*Registration for appeal, 23 August 2021 

Mid Semester Break 24 September 2021 (Fri.) – 02 October 2021 (Sat.) 9 days 
 

 

Lecturers 03 October 2021 (Sun.) –18 November 2021 (Thu.) 7 weeks 

Holidays: 

Maulidur Rasul, 19 October 2021 (Tue.) 

Deepavali, 04 November 2021 (Thu.)  

*MUET Registration  

Study Week 19 November 2021 (Fri.) – 27 November 2021 (Sat.) 9 days  

Final Examination 28 November 2021 (Sun.) – 11 December 2021 

(Thu.) 
14 days  

Semester Break 12 December 2021 (Sun.) – 25 December 2021 

(Sat.) 
14 days Holidays: 

Christmas, 25 December 2021 (Sat.) 

ACTIVITY DATE PERIOD NOTES 

Lecturers 26 December 2021 (Sun.) – 27 January 2022 (Thu.) 5 weeks  

Mid Semester Break 28 January 2022 (Fri.) – 05 February 2022 (Sat.) 9 days 

Holidays: 

Chinese New Year, 01-02 February 2022 

(Tue.-Wed.) 

 

Lecturers 06 February 2022 (Sun.) – 07 April 2022 (Thu.) 9 weeks 

Holidays: 

Isra’ & Mi’raj, 01 March 2022 (Tue.) 

Beginning of Ramadan, 03 April 2022 (Sun.) 

*MUET Speaking Test 

Study Week 08 April 2022 (Fri.) – 16 April 2022 (Sat.) 9 days *MUET Written Test 

Final Examination 17 April 2022 (Sun.) – 30 April 2022 (Sat.) 14 days  

Semester Break 01 May 2022 (Sun.) – 07 May 2022 (Sat.) 7 days 

Holidays:  

Labour Day, 01 May 2022 (Sun.) 

Eid Al-Fitr, 02-03 May 2022 (Mon.-Tue.) 

 

ACTIVITY DATE PERIOD NOTES 

Lecturers 08 May 2022 (Sun.) – 04 June 2022 (Sat.) 4 weeks 
Holidays: 

Wesak Day, 15 May 2022 (Sun.) 

Mid Semester Break 05 June 2022 (Sun.) -11 June 2022 (Sat.) 7 days 

Holidays: 

The Yang di-Pertuan Agong’s Birthday, 06 June 

2022 (Mon.) 

Lecturers 12 June 2022 (Sun.) – 02 July 2022 (Sat.) 3 weeks  

Holidays: 

Sultan of Kedah’s Birthday, 19 June 2022 

(Sun.) 

 

Study Week 03 July 2022 (Sun.) – 04 July 2022 (Mon.) 2 days 
 

 

Final Examination 05 July 2022 (Tue.) - 07 July 2022 (Thu.) 3 days  

FIRST SEMESTER (AP211) 

 

SECOND SEMESTER (AP212) 

 

THIRD SEMESTER (AP213) 

 


